User Manual
TB3
12-2023 – 01-02-00212-2023 – 01-02-002
2© 2023 | KISTERS
Table of Contents
Disclaimer
                                                                                                                                                                                  3I
II Scope of Delivery

headed paper. KISTERS reserves the right to charge the customer for time spent rectifying incorrect customs documents.
Note: Please ensure that your goods are packed carefully and securely. Damage that occurs during transit is not covered by
our warranty and may be chargeable.
15© 2023 | KISTERS
Repair
6.1 TB3 Part List
Raingauge
Part No.
Rain gauge Description
TB3/0.2/M Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 0.2mm, bucket type synthetic ceramic coated brass
TB3/0.01/M Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 0.01inch, bucket type synthetic ceramic coated brass
TB3/0.5/M Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 0.5mm, bucket type synthetic ceramic coated brass
TB3/1.0/M Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 1.0mm, bucket type synthetic ceramic coated brass
TB3/0.2/T Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 0.2mm, bucket type Teflon impregnated, injection
moulded, non-hydroscopic, UV Stabilised ASA plastic bucket.
TB3/0.01/T Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 0.01inch, bucket type Teflon impregnated, injection
moulded, non-hydroscopic, UV Stabilised ASA plastic bucket
TB3/0.5/T Tipping Bucket Raingauge, bucket capacity 0.5mm, bucket type Teflon impregnated, injection
moulded, non-hydroscopic, UV Stabilised ASA plastic bucket
16© 2023 | KISTERS
Repair
TB3 Base Part List